

Yield10 Bioscience to Announce First Quarter 2019 Financial Results and Host a Conference Call on Thursday, May 9, 2019

May 1, 2019

WOBURN, Mass., May 01, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Yield10 Bioscience, Inc. (NASDAQ: YTEN), an agricultural bioscience company which uses its "Trait Factory" to develop high value seed traits for the agriculture and food industries, announced today that the Company will report its first quarter 2019 financial results and provide a corporate update on Thursday, May 9, 2019.

Management will host a business update conference call on Thursday, May 9, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. EDT to review financial results, share corporate highlights, and provide an overall business update. Following management's formal remarks, there will be a question and answer session.

To listen to the conference call, interested parties within the U.S. should call 1-877-709-8150. International callers should call +1-201-689-8354. The call will also be available through a live webcast, and will reference a slide deck which may be accessed through the investor relations section of the Company's website at www.yield10bio.com.

A replay of the call will be available approximately one hour after the end of the call through Wednesday, May 22, 2019. The replay may be accessed via the Company's website on the investor relations event page, or by dialing 877-660-6853 (toll-free) or +1-201-612-7415 (international). The audio replay passcode is 13689779.

AboutYield10

Yield10 Bioscience, Inc. is an agricultural bioscience company which uses its "Trait Factory" to develop high value seed traits for the agriculture and food industries. Yield10 has an extensive track record of innovation based around optimizing the flow of carbon in living systems. Yield10 is leveraging its "GRAIN" technology platform and unique knowledge base to design precise alterations to gene activity and the flow of carbon in plants to produce higher yields with lower inputs of land, water or fertilizer. Yield10 is advancing several yield traits it has developed in crops such as canola, soybean, rice, wheat and corn. Yield10 is headquartered in Woburn, MA and has an Oilseeds Center of Excellence in Saskatoon, Canada.

For more information about the Company, please visit www.yield10bio.com. (YTEN-E)

Contacts:

Yield10 Bioscience: Lynne H. Brum, (617) 682-4693, LBrum@vield10bio.com

Investor Relations: Bret Shapiro, 561-479-8566, brets@coreir.com Managing Director, CORE IR

Media Inquiries: Eric Fischgrund, eric@fischtankpr.com FischTank Marketing and PR



Source: Yield10 Bioscience, Inc.